## PEQUEA TOWNSHIP PARK & RECREATION BOARD Minutes of – January 11, 2012

The members of Pequea Township and Recreation Board met on Wednesday, January 11, 2012 at 7:00 pm in the conference room of the Pequea Township Municipal Building, 1028 Millwood Road, Willow Street, PA 17584.

Members present: Lew Witmer, Janet Hess, and Joan Gogoi

Meeting called to order by Lew Witmer at 7:00 pm with the Pledge of Allegiance.

## Reorganization/Election of Officers:

Meetings to be held the second Wednesday of each month at 7 pm

Chairperson: Lew Witmer was nominated for Chairperson by Joan Gogoj, seconded by Janet Hess. All voted in favor, none opposed.

Vice Chairperson: Janet Hess was nominated for Vice Chairperson by Joan Gogoj, seconded by Lew Witmer. All voted in favor, none opposed.

Secretary: Joan Gogoj was nominated for Secretary by Lew Witmer, seconded by Janet Hess. All voted in favor, none opposed.

**Approval of November 9, 2011 Minutes:** Joan Gogoj made a motion to accept the November 9, 2011 minutes as submitted by Darren Huegel, motion was seconded by Lew Witmer. All voted in favor, none opposed.

## **OLD BUSINESS**

- 1. Benefit Race at Silver Mine Park Lew Witmer will follow up on gathering more information for this.
- 2. Jessica VanderPlate wedding to be held in the Park on June 9, 2012.
- 3. American Police Work Dog Association week of June 17-23, 2012, a section of the Park will be closed for this function.

## **NEW BUSINESS**

- 1. In a discussion regarding the stone wall at the south end of the barn, Supervisor Bob Porterfield commented that in his opinion, repair of the wall would be very costly and since the wall serves no real purpose, perhaps it should be knocked down.
- Discussed date(s) for Community Days, currently scheduled for May 19-20, and will follow up next
  meeting as well as creating a volunteer committee to handle the events and music.
- 3. Discussed purchase of a new mower for the park and will follow up at February meeting.

With no other business, the meeting was adjourned at 8:00 pm

Dogo 8 FEB 2012

Respectfully submitted,

√oan Gogoj, Secretary

Park & Recreation Board

